Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31) RECORD/	09-16-2008 TMENT OF COMMERCE			
P <i>A</i>	103524930			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HANG ZHANG; MOHAMMADHADI BALIGH; MO-HAN FONG; DONGSHENG YU; SOPHIE VRZIC; JUN LI; WEN TONG and	Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED			
CURT DODD	Internal Address:			
1. Name of conveying party(les) HANG ZHANG; MOHAMMADHADI BALIGH; MO-HAN FONG; DONGSHENG YU; SOPHIE VRZIC; JUN LI; WEN TONG and CURT DODD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) see attached	Street Address: 2351 BOULEVARD ALFRED-NOBEL			
Assignment Merger				
	City: ST. LAURENT			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: QUEBEC			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: H4S 2A9			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No			
12/086,254 Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.				
Internal Address: 2111 Eisenhower Ave.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Suite 406	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 2111 Eisenhower Ave.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Suite 406				
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information			
State: VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 703-415-2555	Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-2550</u>			
Phone Number: 703-415-2555 Fax Number: 703-415-2559	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-2550</u> Authorized User Name <u>00000007 192550 1</u> /8			
Phone Number: 703-415-2555 Fax Number: 703-415-2559 Email Address: dowell@dowellpc.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-2550</u>			
Phone Number: 703-415-2555 Fax Number: 703-415-2559 Email Address: dowell@dowellpc.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-2550</u> Authorized User Name £06666667 192556 118 01 FC:8021 46.66 D0 8 - 11 - 2004			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Execution Dates:

Jan. 25/07; Jan. 25/07; Jan. 25/07; Jan. 25/07; Jan. 25/07; Jan. 25/07; Jan. 26/07; Jan. 28/07

PATENT REEL: 021543 FRAME: 0213 /slr

12 086,254

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

RESOURCE ASSIGNMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith <u>or</u> filed in (Insert Country) on (Insert Date) and given serial number (Insert Serial Number), as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Smart & Biggar whose full office address is P.O. Box 2999, Station D, 900-55 Metcalfe Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5Y6, Canada, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Witness' Signature

Jora LI Bahccci Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

Hosein Nikopeur Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

Hosein Nikopour Witness' Name (print)

itness' Signature

Vitness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

Israfil Bahreci

Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

Witness' Name (print)

Date: Jen, 75, 2007 Hang Zhang

24 Gardengate Way Nepean, Ontario, K2G 5Z1, Canada

____ Date: 25/Jan/07 Assignor Mohammadhadi Baligh 1140 Fisher Ave., Apt. #1503 Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 8M5, Canada

Mo-Han Fong 1578 Bay Road L'Orignal, Ontario, K0B 1K0, Canada

Date: Jon 15, 2007 Assignor

Date: JAN. 25, 2007 Assignor

Dongsheng Yu 31 Westpointe Crescent Ottawa, Ontario, K2G 5Y6, Canada

Sophie Vrzic Date: <u>Assigno</u> Assignor

169 Thornbury Crescent Nepean, Ontario, K2G 6C2, Canada

Date:

Assignor

Jun Li 3361 Moroney Dr. Richardson, Texas, 75082-2658, U.S.A.

> PATENT REEL: 021543 FRAME: 0215

2

4

J					- 1013
	2				
	2				
	•	• • • • •	•		
	. '	_ Date:	•		****
Witness' Signature	Hang Zhang 24 Gardengate Way	· · · · ·		Assignor	
	Nepcan, Ontario, K2G 5Z1, C	anada .			
Witness' Name (print)	•	1 . 1			*/.
		• •			
		Date:		•	
Witness' Signature	Mohammadhadi Baligh			Assignor	
······································	1140 Fisher Ave., Apt. #1503				
Witness' Name (print)	Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 8M5, (-	
Themayer a street for a set		,			
		• •			
		Date:	••		
Witness' Signature	Mo-Han Fong 1578 Bay Road.			Assignor	
	L'Orignal, Ontario, KOB 1KG), Canada			
Witness' Name (print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	•	÷ •.	
		•	• .		2. A.T.
		·		-	
Witness' Signature	Dongsheng Yu	Date:	·	Assignor	
	31 Westpointe Crescent	·,	•	- .	۵. ۱۹۰۰ - ۲۰۰۰ ۱۹۰۰ - ۲۰۰۰ - ۲۰۰۰ - ۲۰۰۰
Witness' Name (print)	Ottawa, Ontario, K2G 5Y6, C	Lanaca .			
•••••••••••••••••	· ·	•			
		• • • •	· • •		
		_ Date:			
Witness' Signature	Sophie Vrzic 169 Thombury Crescent			Assignor	С. 1
	Nepcan, Ontario, K2G 6C2, C	anada			
Witness' Name (print)		• •			
		•			
-		 	1/25/	う	1 - T - T - 1 - T - T
Witness' Signature	Jun Li			Assignor	
JANG Ke-Ch	 3361 Moroney Dr. M. Richardson, Texas, 75082-26 	58 U.S.A.			
Witness' Name (print)	Aldeline of the second		•		
					د د د دو د د دو د د دو و
					مېر د ور د د مېر و د مېر مېر د و د مېر د د مېر
ed Jan-25-07 04:02pm Fr	rom-972 685 3123 To-F&C	o/S&B	Page	002	

PATENT REEL: 021543 FRAME: 0216

ul

Witness' Signature

1219/51 Boblec,

Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature TN

Date: Jan 29/2007 Assignor

Curt Dodd 497 Roosevelt Ave. Ottawa, Ontario, K2A 1Z9, Canada

Ottawa, Ontario, K2C 4A7, Canada

Date: Jan 26. 2007 Assignor

Witness' Name (print)

PATENT REEL: 021543 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 09/11/2008

Wen

Tong 12 Whitestone Drive